

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 11105
(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2006 in CRLOP No.
1095/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.RAVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With Crlmp.No. 11105/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.(SCLSC)
Ms. Kanchal Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

It is stated by the learned counsel that the proviso appended
to Section 428 of the Code of Criminal Procedure has come into force with
effect from 23.6.2006, leave granted.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master