

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1136 OF 2008

M. RAVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It appears to us that the High Court has correctly expressed the view with regard to set off of detention period of the appellant as an under trial prisoner in para 17 of its judgment.

In view of the same, we find no reason to interfere with the order passed by the High Court.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi;
December 09, 2014.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1136/2008

M.RAVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail)

Date : 09/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. N. Sreekumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)